
增減(%) 增減(%) 1-12月累計 1-12月累計 Increase or Decrease 

(%)

Increase or Decrease 

(%)

Accumulated 

(Jan.~Dec.)

Accumulated 

(Jan.~Dec.)

 3,346  3,329  0.51  3,733 - 10.37  43,084  45,018 - 4.30  3,346  -  3,329  0.51  3,733 - 10.37  43,084  45,018 - 4.30 

 3,197  3,272 - 2.29  3,568 - 10.40  41,376  43,093 - 3.98  3,197  -  3,272 - 2.29  3,568 - 10.40  41,376  43,093 - 3.98 

- 2.74 - 0.03  0.31 - 2.74 - 0.03  0.31 

 (百分點)  (百分點)  (百分點)  (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point) 

 83.72  83.33  0.47  93.64 - 10.59  1,079.47  1,130.27 - 4.49  83.72  -  83.33  0.47  93.64 - 10.59  1,079.47  1,130.27 - 4.49 

 74.59  77.50 - 3.75  91.38 - 18.37  921.25  947.99 - 2.82  74.59  -  77.50 - 3.75  91.38 - 18.37  921.25  947.99 - 2.82 

 14  9  55.56  6  133.33  134  156 - 14.10  14  -  9  55.56  6  133.33  134  156 - 14.10 

 15  9  66.67  6  150.00  139  165 - 15.76  15  -  9  66.67  6  150.00  139  165 - 15.76 

 7.14  7.14 - 2.04  7.14  7.14 - 2.04 

 (百分點)  (百分點)  (百分點)  (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point) 

 0.35  0.23  52.17  0.15  133.33  3.36  3.92 - 14.28  0.35  -  0.23  52.17  0.15  133.33  3.36  3.92 - 14.28 

 670  571  17.34  923 - 27.41  10,013  11,131 - 10.04  670  -  571  17.34  923 - 27.41  10,013  11,131 - 10.04 

 617  554  11.37  856 - 27.92  9,666  10,827 - 10.72  617  -  554  11.37  856 - 27.92  9,666  10,827 - 10.72 

- 4.93 - 0.65 - 0.73 - 4.93 - 0.65 - 0.73 

 (百分點)  (百分點)  (百分點)  (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point )    (Precentage Point )   

 531  627 - 15.31  682 - 22.14  7,608  8,680 - 12.35  531  -  627 - 15.31  682 - 22.14  7,608  8,680 - 12.35 

 562  627 - 10.37  702 - 19.94  7,659  8,377 - 8.57  562  -  627 - 10.37  702 - 19.94  7,659  8,377 - 8.57 

 5.84  2.91  4.16  5.84  2.91  4.16 

 (百分點)  (百分點)  (百分點)  (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point )    (Precentage Point )   

 13.29  15.70 - 15.35  17.11 - 22.33  190.62  217.93 - 12.53  13.29  -  15.70 - 15.35  17.11 - 22.33  190.62  217.93 - 12.53 

 19  26 - 26.92  25 - 24.00  278  331 - 16.01  19  -  26 - 26.92  25 - 24.00  278  331 - 16.01 

 24  35 - 31.43  53 - 54.72  364  405 - 10.12  24  -  35 - 31.43  53 - 54.72  364  405 - 10.12 

- 8.30 - 85.68  8.58 - 8.30 - 85.68  8.58 

 (百分點)  (百分點)  (百分點)  (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point )    (Precentage Point )   

 0.48  0.65 - 26.15  0.63 - 23.81  6.97  8.31 - 16.19  0.48  -  0.65 - 26.15  0.63 - 23.81  6.97  8.31 - 16.19 

 118  141 - 16.31  133 - 11.28  1,741  2,461 - 29.26  118  -  141 - 16.31  133 - 11.28  1,741  2,461 - 29.26 

 148  149 - 0.67  158 - 6.33  1,898  2,429 - 21.86  148  -  149 - 0.67  158 - 6.33  1,898  2,429 - 21.86 

 19.75  6.62  10.32  19.75  6.62  10.32 

 (百分點)  (百分點)  (百分點)  (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point )    (Precentage Point )   

 2.95  3.53 - 16.43  3.34 - 11.68  43.62  61.79 - 29.40  2.95  -  3.53 - 16.43  3.34 - 11.68  43.62  61.79 - 29.40 

 315  293  7.51  282  11.70  3,165  2,795  13.24  315  -  293  7.51  282  11.70  3,165  2,795  13.24 

 306  300  2.00  299  2.34  3,074  2,694  14.11  306  -  300  2.00  299  2.34  3,074  2,694  14.11 

- 5.25 - 8.89  0.74 - 5.25 - 8.89  0.74 

 (百分點)  (百分點)  (百分點)  (Precentage Point )    (Precentage Point )    (Precentage Point )   

 7.88  7.33  7.50  7.07  11.46  79.30  70.17  13.00  7.88  -  7.33  7.50  7.07  11.46  79.30  70.17  13.00 

 50  44  13.64  36  38.89  580  560  3.57  50  -  44  13.64  36  38.89  580  560  3.57 

 46  43  6.98  38  21.05  577  543  6.26  46  -  43  6.98  38  21.05  577  543  6.26 

 61  38  60.53  49  24.49  795  1,153 - 31.05  61  -  38  60.53  49  24.49  795  1,153 - 31.05 

 26  36 - 27.78  23  13.04  535  873 - 38.72  26  -  36 - 27.78  23  13.04  535  873 - 38.72 

 3  - --  4 - 25.00  32  34 - 5.88  3  -  - --  4 - 25.00  32  34 - 5.88 

 3  1  200.00  2  50.00  26  31 - 16.13  3  -  1  200.00  2  50.00  26  31 - 16.13 

 37 ⓡ  35  5.71  27  37.04  415  454 - 8.59  37 ⓡ  35  5.71  27  37.04  412  454 - 8.59 

 46 ⓡ  54 - 14.81  30  53.33  640  655 - 2.29  46 ⓡ  54 - 14.81  30  53.33  634  655 - 2.29 

 0.09 ⓡ  0.09  -  0.07  28.57  1.04  1.14 - 8.78  0.09 ⓡ  0.09  -  0.07  28.57  1.03  1.14 - 8.78 

 7  - --  12 - 41.67  102  211 - 51.66  7  -  - --  12 - 41.67  102  211 - 51.66 

 7  - --  13 - 46.15  111  215 - 48.37  7  -  - --  13 - 46.15  111  215 - 48.37 

 157  98  60.20  70  124.29  1,080  869  24.28  157  -  98  60.20  70  124.29  1,080  869  24.28 

 229  153  49.67  171  33.92  2,157  2,528 - 14.68  229  -  153  49.67  171  33.92  2,157  2,528 - 14.68 

 542  501  8.18  529  2.46  6,508  7,559 - 13.90  542  -  501  8.18  529  2.46  6,508  7,559 - 13.90 

 543  501  8.38  528  2.84  6,506  7,546 - 13.78  543  -  501  8.38  528  2.84  6,506  7,546 - 13.78 

 2,981  3,096 - 3.71  3,643 - 18.17  36,769  37,758 - 2.62  2,981  -  3,096 - 3.71  3,643 - 18.17  36,769  37,758 - 2.62 

 7  5  40.00  6  16.67  53  71 - 25.35  7  -  5  40.00  6  16.67  53  71 - 25.35 

 98  151 - 35.10  170 - 42.35  1,382  1,776 - 97.02  98  -  151 - 35.10  170 - 42.35  1,382  1,776 - 97.02 

 351  407 - 13.76  458 - 23.36  4,665  5,310 - 12.15  351  -  407 - 13.76  458 - 23.36  4,665  5,310 - 12.15 

 2,525  2,533 - 0.32  3,009 - 16.09  30,669  30,601  0.22  2,525  -  2,533 - 0.32  3,009 - 16.09  30,669  30,601  0.22 

 110.47  124.34 - 11.15  102.70  7.57  1,166.94  1,085.08  7.54  110.47  -  124.34 - 11.15  102.70  7.57  1,166.94  1,085.08  7.54 

 18  15  20.00  8  125.00  121  110  10.00  18  -  15  20.00  8  125.00  121  110  10.00 

 18  15  20.00  8  125.00  121  114  6.14  18  -  15  20.00  8  125.00  121  114  6.14 

酒駕  -  2 - 100.00  - --  6  5  20.00 Drunk Driving  -  -  2 - 100.00  - --  6  5  20.00 

 6  7 - 14.29  3  100.00  52  70 - 25.71  6  -  7 - 14.29  3  100.00  52  70 - 25.71 

 3,289  3,735 - 11.94 3,109        5.79  34,638  32,206  7.55  3,289  -  3,735 - 11.94  3,109  5.79  34,638  32,206  7.55 

 4,391  4,945 - 11.20 4,083        7.54  46,402  43,034  7.83  4,391  -  4,945 - 11.20  4,083  7.54  46,402  43,034  7.83 

 1,188  838  41.77  943  25.98  12,169  12,959 - 6.10  1,188  838  41.77  943  25.98  12,169  12,959 - 6.10 

 649  468  38.68  555  16.94  6,993  8,391 - 16.66  649  468  38.68  555  16.94  6,993  8,391 - 16.66 

 22,012  14,527  51.52  13,841  59.03  189,822  173,118  9.65  22,012  14,527  51.52  13,841  59.03  189,822  173,118  9.65 

 27,139  19,850  36.72  22,755  19.27  282,625  238,932  18.29  27,139  19,850  36.72  22,755  19.27  282,625  238,932  18.29 

 474  365  29.86  370  28.11  4,791  5,033 - 4.81 

 2,005  1,664  20.49  2,175 - 7.82  20,370  21,599 - 5.69 

  3,997,189   3,995,717  1,472(人) ########  10,841(人) -- -- --

 7,592  7,269  323(人)  7,362  230(人) -- -- --

新北市108年1月重要警政統

計指標

Statistics from New Taipei City Police Department 

 (last updated on Jan. 31, 2019)

統計

項目
重要指標 本期

上   期 上 年 同 期
107年 106年 增減(%)

2017
Increase or 

Decrease (%)

Previous (Dec.) last year(2018) 2018

刑

 

 

事

 

 

案

 

 

件

全

般

刑

案

發生(件)

Criminal Cases

All Criminal Cases

Occurrence

Items Important Indicators Jan.

 95.55 

犯罪率

(件/十萬人)

Crime Rate

(Case / 100,000 People)

犯罪人口率

(人/十萬人)

Criminal Population Rate

(Person / 100,000 People)

暴

力

犯

罪

發生(件)

Violent Crime

Occurrence

破獲(件) Cleared

竊

盜

發生(件)

Larceny 

Occurrence

 -  98.29  95.58  96.04  95.72 

破獲(件) Cleared

破獲率(％)  95.55  98.29  95.58  96.04  95.72 Clearance Rate

 103.73  105.77 

犯罪率

(件/十萬人)

Crime Rate

(Case / 100,000 People)

查緝毒

品

發生(件)

Drugs

Seiures

Occurrence

破獲(件) Cleared

 105.77 Clearance Rate  107.14  -  100.00  100.00 破獲率(％)  107.14  100.00  100.00  103.73 

 96.53  97.27  92.74 破獲率(％)  92.09  97.02  92.74  96.53 

 105.84  -  100.00  102.93 

破獲(件) Cleared

破獲率(％)  105.84 

 97.27 Clearance Rate  92.09  -  97.02 

 100.67  96.51  100.00  102.93  100.67  96.51 Clearance Rate

犯罪率

(件/十萬人)

Crime Rate

(Case / 100,000 People)

汽

車

竊

盜

發生(件)

Motor Vehicle Theft

Occurrence

破獲(件) Cleared

破獲率(％)  126.32  126.32 

犯罪率

(件/十萬人)

Crime Rate

(Case / 100,000 People)

 -  134.62  212.00  130.94  122.36  134.62  212.00  130.94  122.36 Clearance Rate

機

車

竊

盜

發生(件)

Motorcycle Theft

Occurrence

破獲(件) Cleared

破獲率(％)  125.42  125.42 

犯罪率

(件/十萬人)

Crime Rate

(Case / 100,000 People)

 -  105.67  118.80  109.02  98.70  105.67  118.80  109.02  98.70 Clearance Rate

詐

欺

發生(件)

Fraud

Occurrence

破獲(件) Cleared

破獲率(％)  97.14  97.14 

犯罪率

(件/十萬人)

Crime Rate

(Case / 100,000 People)

 -  102.39  106.03  97.12  96.39  102.39  106.03  97.12  96.39 Clearance Rate

刑

 

 

事

 

 

案

 

 

件

妨害性自

主

發生(件)

Criminal Cases

Offenses Against Sexual 

Autonomy

Occurrence

破獲(件) Cleared

贓

物

發生(件) Offenses Involving Stolen 

Property

Occurrence

破獲(件) Cleared

賭

博

發生(件)
Gambling

Occurrence

破獲(件) Cleared

智慧

財產

權

查獲件數(件) Intellectual Property 

Rights

Number of Cases Seized

查獲人數(人) Number of People Seized 

經濟

案件

發生件數(件)

Economic Crimes

Occurrence

嫌疑犯人數(人) Number of Suspects (Person)

每萬人發生件數

(件/萬人)

Number of occurrences per 10,000 people

(Case / 10,000 People)

公共

危險

發生(件) Offenses Against Public 

Safety

Occurrence

破獲(件) Cleared

社會

秩序

違反社會秩序

維護法(件)
Social Oder 

Maintaining Cases

Violations Of The Social Oder

Maintenance Act(case)

違反社會秩序

維護法(人)

Violations Of The Social Oder

Maintenance Act (person)

成年(人) Adult

交

通

事

故

每十萬人交通事故

死傷人數(A1+A2)

Traffic

Accidents

Traffic Accidents Per 100,000 People

Number of Casualties (A1+A2)

A1

發生(件)

A1

Occurrence

嫌

疑

犯

人

數

總數(人)

Number of suspects

Total Cases

兒童(人) Child

少年(人) Juvenile Less Than 14

青年(人) Juvenile Between 14-18

死亡(人) Death

受傷(人) Injured

A2
發生(件)

A2
Occurrence

受傷(人) Injured

超速(件) Speeding

A1:Involving Immediate Death or Death Ocurring Less Than 24Hours

A2:Involving Injury or Death Ocurring Over Than 24Hours

取締交通

違規

酒醉駕車
件數(件)

Performance

in

Traffic

Management

Drunk Driving
Case

移送法辦(件) Subject  Prosecution

闖紅燈(件) Red-light Running



Increase or Decrease 

(%)

Increase or Decrease 

(%)

Accumulated 

(Jan.~Dec.)

Accumulated 

(Jan.~Dec.)

 3,346  -  3,329  0.51  3,733 - 10.37  43,084  45,018 - 4.30 

 3,197  -  3,272 - 2.29  3,568 - 10.40  41,376  43,093 - 3.98 

- 2.74 - 0.03  0.31 
 (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point) 

 83.72  -  83.33  0.47  93.64 - 10.59  1,079.47  1,130.27 - 4.49 

 74.59  -  77.50 - 3.75  91.38 - 18.37  921.25  947.99 - 2.82 

 14  -  9  55.56  6  133.33  134  156 - 14.10 

 15  -  9  66.67  6  150.00  139  165 - 15.76 

 7.14  7.14 - 2.04 

 (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point) 

 0.35  -  0.23  52.17  0.15  133.33  3.36  3.92 - 14.28 

 670  -  571  17.34  923 - 27.41  10,013  11,131 - 10.04 

 617  -  554  11.37  856 - 27.92  9,666  10,827 - 10.72 

- 4.93 - 0.65 - 0.73 
 (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point )    (Precentage Point )   

 531  -  627 - 15.31  682 - 22.14  7,608  8,680 - 12.35 

 562  -  627 - 10.37  702 - 19.94  7,659  8,377 - 8.57 

 5.84  2.91  4.16 

 (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point )    (Precentage Point )   

 13.29  -  15.70 - 15.35  17.11 - 22.33  190.62  217.93 - 12.53 

 19  -  26 - 26.92  25 - 24.00  278  331 - 16.01 

 24  -  35 - 31.43  53 - 54.72  364  405 - 10.12 

- 8.30 - 85.68  8.58 
 (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point )    (Precentage Point )   

 0.48  -  0.65 - 26.15  0.63 - 23.81  6.97  8.31 - 16.19 

 118  -  141 - 16.31  133 - 11.28  1,741  2,461 - 29.26 

 148  -  149 - 0.67  158 - 6.33  1,898  2,429 - 21.86 

 19.75  6.62  10.32 
 (Precentage Point)  (Precentage Point )    (Precentage Point )   

 2.95  -  3.53 - 16.43  3.34 - 11.68  43.62  61.79 - 29.40 

 315  -  293  7.51  282  11.70  3,165  2,795  13.24 

 306  -  300  2.00  299  2.34  3,074  2,694  14.11 

- 5.25 - 8.89  0.74 

 (Precentage Point )    (Precentage Point )    (Precentage Point )   

 7.88  -  7.33  7.50  7.07  11.46  79.30  70.17  13.00 

 50  -  44  13.64  36  38.89  580  560  3.57 

 46  -  43  6.98  38  21.05  577  543  6.26 

 61  -  38  60.53  49  24.49  795  1,153 - 31.05 

 26  -  36 - 27.78  23  13.04  535  873 - 38.72 

 3  -  - --  4 - 25.00  32  34 - 5.88 

 3  -  1  200.00  2  50.00  26  31 - 16.13 

 37 ⓡ  35  5.71  27  37.04  412  454 - 8.59 

 46 ⓡ  54 - 14.81  30  53.33  634  655 - 2.29 

 0.09 ⓡ  0.09  -  0.07  28.57  1.03  1.14 - 8.78 

 7  -  - --  12 - 41.67  102  211 - 51.66 

 7  -  - --  13 - 46.15  111  215 - 48.37 

 157  -  98  60.20  70  124.29  1,080  869  24.28 

 229  -  153  49.67  171  33.92  2,157  2,528 - 14.68 

 542  -  501  8.18  529  2.46  6,508  7,559 - 13.90 

 543  -  501  8.38  528  2.84  6,506  7,546 - 13.78 

 2,981  -  3,096 - 3.71  3,643 - 18.17  36,769  37,758 - 2.62 

 7  -  5  40.00  6  16.67  53  71 - 25.35 

 98  -  151 - 35.10  170 - 42.35  1,382  1,776 - 97.02 

 351  -  407 - 13.76  458 - 23.36  4,665  5,310 - 12.15 

 2,525  -  2,533 - 0.32  3,009 - 16.09  30,669  30,601  0.22 

 110.47 0  124.34 - 11.15  102.70  7.57  1,166.94  1,085.08  7.54 

 18 0  15  20.00  8  125.00  121  110  10.00 

 18 0  15  20.00  8  125.00  121  114  6.14 

Drunk Driving  - 0  2 - 100.00  - --  6  5  20.00 

 6 0  7 - 14.29  3  100.00  52  70 - 25.71 

 3,289 0  3,735 - 11.94  3,109  5.79  34,638  32,206  7.55 

 4,391 0  4,945 - 11.20  4,083  7.54  46,402  43,034  7.83 

1,188  838  41.77 943  25.98  12,169  12,959 - 6.10 

649  468  38.68 555  16.94  6,993  8,391 - 16.66 
Performance

in

Traffic

Management

Drunk Driving
Case

Subject  Prosecution

Traffic

Accidents

Traffic Accidents Per 100,000 People

Number of Casualties (A1+A2)

A1

Occurrence

Death

Injured

A2
Occurrence

Injured

Criminal Cases

Offenses Against Sexual 

Autonomy

Occurrence

Cleared

Gambling
Occurrence

Cleared

Offenses Involving Stolen 

Property

Occurrence

Cleared

Number of suspects

Total Cases

Child

Juvenile Less Than 14

Juvenile Between 14-18

Adult

Social Oder 

Maintaining Cases

Violations Of The Social Oder

Maintenance Act(case)

Violations Of The Social Oder

Maintenance Act (person)

Offenses Against Public 

Safety

Occurrence

Cleared

 98.70 

Crime Rate

(Case / 100,000 People)

Economic Crimes

Occurrence
Number of Suspects (Person)

Number of occurrences per 10,000 people

(Case / 10,000 People)

Intellectual Property Rights
Number of Cases Seized

Number of People Seized 

Fraud

Occurrence

Cleared

Clearance Rate  97.14  -  102.39  106.03  97.12  96.39 

Crime Rate

(Case / 100,000 People)

Motorcycle Theft

Occurrence

Cleared

Clearance Rate  125.42  -  105.67  118.80  109.02 

 96.51 

Crime Rate

(Case / 100,000 People)

Motor Vehicle Theft

Occurrence

Cleared

Clearance Rate  126.32  -  134.62 

Larceny 

Occurrence

Cleared

Clearance Rate  105.84  -  100.00  102.93  100.67 

 212.00  130.94  122.36 

Crime Rate

(Case / 100,000 People)

Violent Crime

Occurrence

Cleared

 105.77 

Crime Rate

(Case / 100,000 People)

Drugs

Seiures

Occurrence

Cleared

Clearance Rate  92.09  -  97.02  92.74 

Clearance Rate  107.14  -  100.00  100.00  103.73 

 96.53  97.27 

Statistics from New Taipei City Police Department 

 (last updated on Jan. 31, 2019)

Items Important Indicators Jan.

Previous (Dec., 2018) last year(2018) 2018 2017
Increase or Decrease 

(%)

 -  98.29  95.58  96.04  95.72 

Crime Rate

(Case / 100,000 People)

Criminal Cases

All Criminal Cases

Occurrence

Cleared

Clearance Rate  95.55 

Criminal Population Rate

(Person / 100,000 People)



22,012  14,527  51.52 13,841  59.03  189,822  173,118  9.65 

27,139  19,850  36.72 22,755  19.27  282,625  238,932  18.29 

Performance

in

Traffic

Management

Red-light Running

Speeding

A1:Involving Immediate Death or Death Ocurring Less Than 24Hours

A2:Involving Injury or Death Ocurring Over Than 24Hours


